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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # C ~ f.a<-[ 9 ;J,S/ 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & Assemble Action 6 ,f,/} / 580 and Stock 
/!i/' . c.-{v 

;. .-
600 Proof -· ,_,,., d 

/lttl/ 
, 

607 Check Heads pace 
~ '•.-

1;iLv/ 
/I 

610 Dis-assemble Gun .~/ 
;/{·((// - . . -

Barrel l? i f 1Q9t 612 Magna flux t1 (! 

\, Action 

Magna flux Bolt ,) Li . 
., 
1 )fl 

... . 
615 Rollmark Caliber ~· /('!'.;:I 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 
/ 

618 Polish Barrel l . L ' 

,._\ \ 
620 Apply Coatings V' 

J<~.: /t/ \ (Barrel Action) /\ \ 

·\ j i\ I \.,,t) . '.) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) --t, 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

;fJ:;_ 7/1 ( ,y_'? . Bolt Assembly lj::<:..r/ ,. 

/ I 
B) Inspect Rear Firing 

Pin Hole for Chamfer 
,F-/P?/~7 ;Z.J "·· in Bolt Head 
/ t 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
ei,_j for Chamfer ?7:J';3C?/ . 

/ I 
D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y .'Y'U/; ~I /Z/ 

I I E) Adjust Trigger Pull to l(i,I Min Setting and Stake 
.• 
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OP. NAME READINGS 

l 

640 

645 

655 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

T \ 
..; I Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

/. 

~ 
, 

I 

1 .:Xl,. :J/ 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 
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i -- ------- SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

I --· ... ,;. ··--· . , 2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
i INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# 
l 

:!_.:) 7 i:!JJ.,J,. __ # )_ - ~,),~ ~ -:J ,- K.-. -::~ / s ~~ _ _) 
i 

~JILL #2 :J,4;3 ,l, j 1 -~ .2 I d ~t) _ _::; 
I 

/ 

~ULL #3 ;),_ / .?·5 /') /) L,,..... 
2 <38' 2. 2. ~> ;;_, tA _. 

?ULL #4 J_,, ~ (:; () z (:, ' _/ - ~' '1'-i ~J,s··3 

. 2 /J_./ 1, , I 
. 

,-5< ~L// t?ULL #5 
"'7 2 "/ l , , _!)6 () ' .-:> -· 

TOT.:'.\L 

:\VG. 

I 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

• I 3.L(J~ 3. ~{Zf :"::>ULL #1 !l -
~ULL #2 3. lj () /) _;--7 ij" /1 
~ 31Gti i?ULL #3 /? '1 er !: ~. 
tt 

3.sf rPULL #4 ·-? r1 _,? ,.;:; ¢-

PULL #5 1.- I t .7. ,~ 
•"'? f: ,/.,_.... 
.JI ,_,1-".J 

TOTAL 

!\VG . 
.. {. ______ _ 

! 4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# 

:PULL #1 l lj,-;)q f. > _./ . ,_ .7 
---

PULL #2 J~. 4 I tf / "J_j 
PULL #3 4, i-J {J ?..) , L/ I 
PULL #4 i .. Q.Lj t-j, Lj 0 -
PULL #5 'f ~)r If --,.--! !Y :)· r / 

TOTAL 
/'/ L,---

i 
AVG. 
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COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

1 
~:.) 

t.:, 
J 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

II t.;·c; 
if t;,c:;/ 
?/, ;(j__, 

4', I Cf 
t-/ /) '7 

" ~_,.._ I 
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llROfDAL DISTAHCE CALCULATIOHS 
FOR RIFLE # C6649251 
2·~ Aug 1991 

CDHF~OIDAL DISTm .. JC::ES 

0 TO 1 . 184092 
1 TO -~ ._ .312554 
1 r..-·, 3 .0431045 
1 TO 4 .0902109 
1 TO 5 . 004 12 :3 1 1 

(1:~. ~:~·.,.i·· .. ~. :,1-.' - 1 .. 0CPI1ItiATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .2.:::si; 
'L: .. " :( ·~,~1CPI1TriATE FOR THI~:; F~IFLE IS: -.(14:~:4 

---·--·---- .. --·· .. -, 

I 

I 
I 

___ _] ! 

"'Ef,ACE POI RADI1_1!3 FOR THIS F.:IFLE Vi: .2;:·;,.~·64 

·p !Hi-> fdFLE IS: 1.06 
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FIL£: /FATTERNING/CEtfTERfIRE PATT/C6 Ei'l 92 5 J 

C.Et~·-JTERF I RE PATTERt-,.J5 

POR 

1 1 n 

'* CJ i:- S~CiTS-

• I ~·-J CIR 
1 ; r-i 2 

~ i n 3 

3 1 i--1 = 8 

Hs=i- 2 - 13413 

\/S= 3 . 0 l ~3 

(:;~;== :3 . 058 

PATTEF::t·~ ti 

:;Hor::; i:.:E:E:3T OF) 
MA>:: IMUi•1 :x: 
MitHt1UM v 

•"• 
Mi::t:::; I MUM 'r' 
1ItH MUM '( 

::EIHF.:OID ':< 
·:EtJTFO ID \' 
~·(Ii; ro CErlTRC1 ID 1 n.: 
11~ 1 i=ADJU'· 

~ ~ 1:0Nr8L SPREAD 
'S~Tl_AL SPREAD 
. ~RE~E SPREAD 
!)!lf:E::f<: Ill D t~ E !MCH 
IUt-::t:EP di mo IMCH 
·!UM.BEi<: Hl THREE IMCH 

"·. 

l 

·· ........ 

121 

10 
1.679 

-1. 169 
1. 621 

-1.398 
- • 17':'! 
-.043 

.184 
• 315 

1. 075 
1. 689 
2.848 
3.019 
:3, 058 

CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 

9 
l. 514 
-.982 
1.641 

-1.378 
-.366 
-.063 

.371 
• 211 
.989 

1. 651 
2.496 
3.019 
:3. 058 

2 
3 
8 
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1 

cn.JTF'.OID * 

E· -· 
1 . 5:37 
-.959 

qq·-:o ...... ._. 

-1. 1..,.. ·:· I .... 1 

- • 38'3 
-.268 

.472 

.358 
• 8'38 

1. 5:38 
2. 4'36 
2. 166 
2.543 
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' 29 AUf.1 l93l FIL.£: ./fRTT[liNJNG.1CENTE!WlRE PFtTTfC6 64 92 S l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

I ' 

I 

I 

I 

POA 

,, 
.................. 

• 
11n cf1rcle 

i 

I '* 
! =It= IN 

SiiHOTSii- ll:ZI 

C :r R 

1 in a 
2in - 6 

3 1 i--1 = 7 

HS-

\/S= 

i::;s= 

PATTERN i 

~-12255 

2 - 1 08 

4 - 189 

3HOTS (BEST OFi 
'1A>='.IMUM >:: 
MINIMUM ~< 

MAi: I MUM y 

r1Itllt1UM '"!" 
~::EtHROID ;:-:; 

:ENHWID "i" 
~oA TO CENTROID in.: 
1ltl F.:AIIIU:~; 

1Efm F.'AD I u:::; 
'1A>'. RAD I US 
~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 
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~ 2 9 Aug l 93 l FILE:/PFtrTERNINGfCEN1ERfIRE PATTfC664925l 

! : 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN5 

POA 
·· ............. .. 

1 1 n 

.... CJF" 5HOT5i-

* IN CIR 
1 i n i;:i 

~ i n - ... 
:3 1 n = s 
HS- :a - "2Sil2 

\/S= 3 • 8 1 1 
GS= 3 . 838 

F'ATTER~l # 

SHOTS <BE:;T OF) 
MA)< I MUM ::<: 

MW It1UM :>:: 

t•lR:·; I r1UM y 

rl It~ I MUM 'r' 
CEtHROI D >< 
CEtlHW ID 'r' 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
~1 Hl i''.AD I US 
"1EAt·l RAD I ;y; 
MA:•: l<'.ADIU::; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NWMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

-10 9 
1. 777 1.696 

-1.515 -1.596 
1.345 1 . 0·:-i3 

-2.266 -2.410 
-.222 - . 141 
-.040 .212 

.226 .254 

.561 .456 
1. 435 1.276 
2.381 2.410 
3.292 3.292 
3.611 3.503 
3.836 3.808 

CIRCLE = 0 
CIRCLE = 4 
CIRCLE .. 6 
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* 3 

1rcle 

CEHTROID :i+ 

E: 
1 • 6 ·:i.3 

-1.599 
.792 

-1. :303 
- . 1 '38 

.513 

.531 

.422 
1 . (17' 5 
1.854 
3.292 
2. 0·35 
3.623 

M2400066995 
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. FILE: /PATTERNING/CENTEltf IRE PAfT.1 .. C6 Ei'192 5 J 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POA 
··· ...... 

....... -..., 
'-.. 
'· · ........ ... 

* 4 

""' ........ ~- 2 i 11 c:: ; 

1 in 

'">:. ____ ... --. --....... ......... 

ei"el~~) 
\ \. '.i! I / 

+ CJ!="" !iiiil--lOTS-

=II= Ihl C: IR 
1 ; ,., :3 

-:::i i n 8 ....... 

:3 1 n = 1 0 

J--ls=i- l - 4SllZI 

\/S= 2 . 2?5 
(:;s:;= 2 . 28 1 

PATTERti # 

SHOT:3 1. :E:E:3T OF) 
NA:< I t·1UM )-:; 
t'iI tlI MUM :X: 
MA'.< I MUM Y 
MltHMUM Y 

CE~lTl<:OID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI t·l RAD I 1_1::; 

MEAt·i fi:ADIU::; 
M ff:\ R A D I u::. 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTI~AL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

l IZI 

" -..... o_).( ..-
\... .----- \ / .. ·-. ").;/ ....... , ""-----........ \ "·-...... '\ ·, 

\ 
\., 

...... 

\ 

-10 9 
.898 .854 

-.592 -.636 
1.303 • 7:37 
-.972 -.827 
- • 106 -.062 
-.096 -.241 

• 14:3 .249 
.216 . 129 
. 729 .634 

1. 361 1. 021 
1. 490 1.490 
2.275 1. 564 
2.281 1.890 

CIF.:CLE ::: 3 
CIRCLE = 8 
CIRCLE = 10 

~-' ' 

.;-.,; 
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:3 1 ,.-, 

CD,HF'.O ID * 

--4------~--------
! 

8 
.779 

-.711 
.634 

-,742 
• (11 3 

-.13E: 
• 138 
. 105 
. 5 7:~~ 
.875 

1.490 
1. :376 
1. 686 
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FrLE: f PATTrRNIN1:;.l'CENTEftfIRE PATT..- C6 Ei4 92 5 l 

P~NTERFIRE PATTERNS 

1 ; ,.-, 

:3 1 n 

HS-

SHOTS- 1121 

Cii:;<: 

4 

,~ 

::i_ E3 E3 4 

:=:.118 

e 

__________ .. ·--------

;; FlTTEPtl # -:; ~ 0 T ~: '· BF ·:: T 0 F ) 
:·1Fi:.< T MUM 
r·1 I t·i IM i _ _, t·~ 

.. 1t:1:..: J MUM 
"1 I r·4 1 t·~ 1. 1 r,1 
. E •·n F°'.'; J 
·:Ft·<"i F ; :· 

''1 ~ ~) i;: ~~ !. ' 7 :· 
1·1 F R r r;,· Hr~ ~ ! 

"1R':; "'~:.• t · 
•i 1• : F ] .:: ~" . T H '. F ' !: RI 
.'t.PT: . ._· ·::.;'-"Ef1r 
::;··.·rr.;·E\oiF. 
HUMI:EF 
:,11_•ME:EF: 
'l LIME: E F: 

rc 1;·F ·=11• 
l • · ·-•tff I t·iC H 
Jti Tf•JC Jt~CH 

I fi THREE I t·KH 

CI PCLE 
CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 

10 
1. 829 

-2.055 
1. 525 

-1.591 
- • 1 83 
-.042 

.188 

.248 

.974 
2. 59 13 
3.884 
3. 116 
4.466 
= 
= 
= 

9 
1. 600 
-.685 
1. 34'3 

-1.075 
.046 
. 134 

142 
. 188 
• 804 

1.659 
2.285 
2.424 
2.495 

4 
7 
7 
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= ._J 

-. 1 r c: ·1 .:;. 

c i r·c le 

CENTF~OID * 

i 

i ------ __ L_ _____________ _ 

I"'• 
<:· 

.544 
-.485 
1 • 4(13 

-1.(121 
- 154 

. ~:i80 
174 
123 

.644 
1. 505 
1. ~:::129 
2.424 
2.495 
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